

Call for Entries Downtown Forney Summer Arts Show Pop Up

The Forney Arts Council (FAC) is now accepting entries for participation in the Downtown Forney Summer Art Show Pop up on June 18-19, 2021! 2D & 3D visual artists in the Forney and greater Dallas/Ft. Worth areas are eligible to participate! This is a family-friendly event so all artwork should be suitable to be viewed by all ages.

Art Show Event Hours: June 18, 2021 5pm-10pm & June 19, 2021 12pm-8pmLocation: The old Guest & Gray building located in Downtown Forney, Texas at 112 S. Bois d'Arc.About 21 miles to the east from Downtown Dallas on Highway 80.

How to Apply: Please fill out the FAC Art Show Application, Release & Waiver Form and submit by **June 10, 2021 at 11:59PM** to <u>visualarts@forneyarts.org</u>. Space is **limited** and applications will be accepted on a first-come first-serve basis. You will be notified via email of your status within 3 business days. A \$40 deposit is required to participate. After participating in the show, \$30 will be refunded. \$10 will help cover event entertainment expenses. A payment link will be emailed to you after your application has been approved and you will have 72 hours to confirm your space.

Art Sales The Forney Arts Council will **NOT** be taking a commission on artwork sales. Artists are responsible for their own sales and should plan to have someone with their artwork during all hours of the show. There is no WiFi so we encourage artists to use their phone as a hotspot. Artists may also sell prints in addition to their featured artwork.

Hanging Instructions: Artists will be able to display art on the building walls (approx. 10'x10') using small finishing nails. There will be a limited amount of counter space and bookshelves for 3D artworks available on a first-come first-serve basis. We also have a few art panels but recommend artists bring their own art panels/easels/tables as a backup. Participating artists are welcome to leave their artwork on display overnight, but please note the FAC is not responsible for lost, stolen or damaged artwork.

Set up Times: Thursday June 17, 2021 from 5pm- 8pm / Friday, June 18, 2021 from11am- 3pm Tear Down: Saturday June 19, 2021 from 8pm-10pm

If you have additional questions, please email visualarts@forneyarts.org or call 469-489-0850.

The Forney Arts Council



Art Show Application, Release & Waiver Form

This document sets forth the terms and conditions under which the named Artist (Please print clearly):

APPLICANT NAME:		hereinafte	hereinafter known as "Artist"	
BUSINESS NAME: (if applicable)				
ADDRESS:				
(Street)	(City)	(State)	(Zip)	
PHONE NUMBER:				
E-MAIL ADDRESS				
SOCIAL MEDIA:				

shall be allowed to display the entitled artwork(s) in the art show of the Forney Arts Council on June 18-19, 2021, in the building located at 112 S. Bois d'Arc Street, Forney, Texas 75126. The Artist, by signing below, expressly agrees to and accepts the following conditions:

SET UP: Please select one of the following available set up times:

_____Thursday, June 17, 2021 5pm-8pm _____ Friday, June 18, 2021 11am-3pm

REQUIRED: Please submit (4) example photos of your artwork. Check the category or categories that best describe your artwork:

____ Painting ____ Photography ____ Drawing ____ Mixed Media

_____ Sculpture _____ Pottery/Ceramics _____ Other (please describe) ______

Please list the general framed dimensions of your artwork. Example: (4) 18"x24"

Do you need counter space? Y / N

Do you have your own art panels/ easels/tables? Y / N

Please give a price range for the work you will be selling. \$______ - \$_____



RELEASE AND WAIVER:

By signing below, the Artist specifically expresses his or her understanding and agreement that The Forney Arts Council carries no insurance or other coverage against damage, destruction, theft, or other loss of or to the artwork while on event premises. The Forney Arts Council also does not have and does not accept any liability for and does not give any guarantee against any such damage, destruction, theft, or other loss to the artwork. The Forney Arts Council does not have and does not accept any liability for damage, destruction, theft, or other loss during delivery to or removal from event premises by the Artist or any other persons. The Artist further agrees to save and hold the Forney Arts Council harmless in the event of any such damage, destruction, theft, or other loss. I, the Artist, hereby declare that I have read the foregoing Release and that in consideration of the privilege of displaying the entitled artwork in the above-mentioned Forney Arts Council art show, I hereby agree to and accept all of the terms and conditions stated in the Release.

Artist agrees that the entitled artwork shall remain on display until the end of the event except in the case of a sale. The last day of the event shall be June 19, 2021, and the Artist shall remove said artwork on June 19, 2021 between 8pm-10pm. The Forney Arts Council charges a storage fee of \$10.00/day for work that is not collected at the closing of the art show.

I agree to allow the Forney Arts Council the right to photograph me and/or my work during the course of the event, and to use those photographs for promotional purposes at the discretion of the Forney Arts Council.

I hereby verify that I myself have created all the work on display and that I accept the rules and regulations regarding participation.

I hereby represent and warrant that I have read this Release and Waiver Form in its entirety and fully understand its contents. I have signed this Release and Waiver Form voluntarily and of my own free will.

Signature of Artist:	Date:
----------------------	-------

Print Signature:

APPLICATION DEADLINE: June 10, 2021 11:59pm to visualarts@forneyarts.org

The Forney Arts Council 469-489-0850

www.ForneyArts.org